DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 24, 2025

**2013-00333** RECEIVED: 09/04/13 FILED: 09/04/13 FINAL: 12/23/13 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Paducah-McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency

## **CASE CODE**

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

## **UTILITIES:**

Purchase Public Service Corporation d/b/a Cardinal Group

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

05/23/14 POST CASE: Purchase Public Service Corporation and Paducah McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency Notice of Completion of Transfer

04/07/14 Order Entered:

- 1. The December 23, 2013 Order is amended to the limited extent that the date of March 31, 2014, in ordering paragraph 3 is changed to July 31, 2014.
- 2. In the event that JSA has not been able to extend its sewer lines to connect to the Blandville West Subdivision sewerage facilities by May 31, 2014, the parties shall file by May 31, 2014, a joint report setting forth the status of their efforts to make the connection and provide the date by which the connection is expected to be completed.
- All other provisions of the Commission's December 23, 2014 Order shall remain in full force and effect.
- 03/24/14 POST CASE: Purchase Public Service Corp. and Paducah-McCracken County Motion for Extension of Time
- 12/23/13 Order Entered:
  - 1. Subject to the conditions set forth in ordering paragraphs 2 through 4 of this Order, the proposed transfer of control of Blandville West Subdivision sewage treatment and collection system facilities to JSA is approved.
  - 2. PPSC and JSA shall notify the Commission in writing of the transfer of assets within ten days of the transfer's occurrence.
  - 3. If PPSC and JSA fail to execute and implement the proposed transfer of control by March 31, 2014, this Order shall be deem void and without legal effect.
  - 4. No later than March 31, 2014, PPSC shall submit to the Commission using the Commission's electronic filing system a financial and statistical report as required by 807 KAR 5:006, Section 4, for its operations for the calendar year ending December 31, 2013,
  - 5. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.
  - 6. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable extensions of time for the filing of any documents required by this Order upon a showing of good cause for such extension.
- 11/06/13 Purchase Public Service Corporation and Paducah-McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency Verification of John Hodges and Mark Davis
- 11/01/13 Order Entered: The application is continued for a period not to exceed 60 days from the date of this Order.
- 10/28/13 Purchase Public Service Corporation and Paducah-McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency Responses to PSC Staff's Request for Information
- 10/17/13 COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO PURCHASE PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION AND PADUCAH-MCCRACKEN COUNTY JOINT SEWER AGENCY
- 09/09/13 No Deficiency Letter
- 09/05/13 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
- 09/05/13 Purchase Public Service Corporation and Paducah-McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency Joint Application to Approve the Transfer of Operation of the Blandville West Subdivision Wastewater

Treatment Facilities to Paducah-McCracken County Joint Sewer Agency

Total Number of Cases: 1